1:00
1:45

3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

Schedule

Please get to all rounds on time to help keep the tournament moving!!

Friday Schedule

Registration, Lincoln Auditorium

General Meeting

Extemp
Extemp Draw
Round 1 Extemp

Extemp Draw
Round 2 Extemp

Extemp Draw
Round 3 Extemp

Speech Events
2:30 RD 1 Speech Events

4:00 RD 2 Speech Events
5:30 RD 3 Speech Events

Congressional Debate

3:45 —-5:30 Session la
6:15—-7:45 Session 1b

Saturdav Schedule

LD/PF

8:00
9:15
10:30
12:30
1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
6:00

FINALS

6:30 Extemp Draw
7:00 Finals
(all speech events)

8:15 Awards
(all Friday events)
Round 1
Round 2
Round 3 — Grab lunch after!
Round 4
Round 5

Quarter Finals in Varsity, Semis in Novice
Semis in Varsity & JV, Finals in Novice
Finals in Varsity & JV

Awards for Debate

e Tab room is the library, Ballot drop off and pick up is the library foyer.

» Judges lounge is the faculty lounge behind the cafeteria, by where the A100 hallway meets the cafeteria
* 4 minutes of prep in Lincoln Douglas, and 3 minutes of prep in Public Forum

« Please do not enter rooms without the judge; judges please do not sit at the teacher’s desk.

« We will accelerate the schedule if possible! Elim rounds may change based on entry numbers.



