Schedule

Please get to all rounds on time to help keep the tournament moving!!

Friday Schedule

1:00 1:45	Registration, Lincoln Auditorium General Meeting			
2:00 2:30 3:30 4:00	Extemp Extemp Draw Round 1 Extemp Extemp Draw Round 2 Extemp	Speech Events 2:30 RD 1 Speech Events 4:00 RD 2 Speech Events 5:30 RD 3 Speech Events Congressional Debate	6:30 7:00	FINALS Extemp Draw Finals (all speech events)
5:00 5:30	Extemp Draw Round 3 Extemp	3:45 – 5:30 Session 1a 6:15 – 7:45 Session 1b	8:15	Awards (all Friday events)

Saturday Schedule



LD/PF	
8:00	Round 1
9:15	Round 2
10:30	Round 3 – Grab lunch after!
12:30	Round 4
1:45	Round 5
2:45	Quarter Finals in Varsity, Semis in Novice
3:45	Semis in Varsity & JV, Finals in Novice
4:45	Finals in Varsity & JV
6:00	Awards for Debate

Notes

- Tab room is the library, Ballot drop off and pick up is the library foyer.
- Judges lounge is the faculty lounge behind the cafeteria, by where the A100 hallway meets the cafeteria
- 4 minutes of prep in Lincoln Douglas, and 3 minutes of prep in Public Forum
- Please do not enter rooms without the judge; judges please do not sit at the teacher's desk.
- We will accelerate the schedule if possible! Elim rounds may change based on entry numbers.